



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 22-1777      **Version:** 1      **Name:**

**Type:** BRIEFING ITEMS      **Status:** Agenda Ready

**File created:** 8/4/2022      **In control:** Public Safety Committee

**On agenda:** 8/8/2022      **Final action:**

**Title:** August 24, 2022, City Council Draft Agenda Item #34; 22-1656 Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the service contract with Statement Systems Incorporated for printing and mailing of certified notices for the Police Department’s Auto Pound and to extend the term from June 25, 2022, to June 24, 2023- Not to exceed \$196,560 from \$786,240 to \$982,800- Financing: General Fund (subject to annual appropriations)  
[Jon Fortune, Deputy City Manager, City Manager’s Office]

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

August 24, 2022, City Council Draft Agenda Item #34; 22-1656 Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the service contract with Statement Systems Incorporated for printing and mailing of certified notices for the Police Department’s Auto Pound and to extend the term from June 25, 2022, to June 24, 2023- Not to exceed \$196,560 from \$786,240 to \$982,800- Financing: General Fund (subject to annual appropriations)  
[Jon Fortune, Deputy City Manager, City Manager’s Office]